4 10.00 $14,823.00 $15,396.00 $15,975.00 $16,563.00 $17,164.00 

6 20.00 $29,646.00 $30,792.00 $31,950.00 $33,126.00 $34,328.00 

8 32.03 $47,473.00 $49,307.00 $51,162.00 $53,045.00 $54,970.00 

10 67.06 $99,397.00 $103.238.00 $107,120.00 $111,064.00 $115,094.00 

b.   ERU Fee: A fee of one thousand two hundred and two dollars ($1,202.00)one 
thousand three hundred seventy-two dollars ($1,372.00) per EDUERU, where one EDU 
ERU is equal to fifteen (15) plumbing fixture traps, as defined in the adopted Plumbing 
Codes and as determined by the City building official.  

c.  A person aggrieved by the calculation of the number of plumbing traps may

[...]

program income to the RDA and the City.  In addition, if this Agreement is terminated, all program 
income will be returned to the RDA and/or City, respectively.  

4.7 Administrative Fees 
The RDA and City shall pay a monthly Administrative Fee of THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($3,200.00) throughout the term of the Agreement.  NeighborWorks 
shall submit an invoice to the City by the 15th day of the month for the previous month’s 
Administrative Fee.  Payments are to be made within fifteen (15) days after the invoice is 
received.  Administrative Fees may be reviewed annually and adjusted as needed upon the